“{idle S\ T

RIDER/NON-RIDER ATTITUDES
ON

FARE/PAYMENT/MEDIA DISTRIBUTION
OUTLETS

E B
Sow



@ 25309 O

RIDER/NON-RIDER ATTITUDES

Rider/Non-Rider Profile
Fare Medium Preference/Purchase Interest
Current Fare Perceptions

Implications For Blue Line Light Rail



BLUE LINE CORRIDOR
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RIDER/NON-RIDER PROFILE

Ridership Frequency
Lj{%ht Riders
S Heavy (20 or more)
SRR Moderate (4-19
Moderate T . St
26% SRR [ Light (less than 4)
i Heavy

70%
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RIDER/NON-RIDER PROFILE

Fare Payment Method

College/Vocational Pass
7%

Senior/Handicap Pass N fr 1o BT Pase
12% e e -

3%

Dther

Cash 1%

49%

Tickets/Tokens .
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RIDER/NON-RIDER PROFILE

Ethnic B ackground

60%

51%

... Rider

S50%
. | Non-Rider

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

Hispanic
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FARE MEDIUM PREFERENCE/PURCHASE

INTEREST
Prepaid Discount Fare Medium Preference
Don't know
5%
i
A
Tokens :
39% HHE Tickets
' 53%
!j'
Both

4%



w

FARE MEDIUM PREFERENCE/PURCHASE
INTEREST

Alternative Fare Medium

o Definitely  JJJJJj Probably 7%

Riders Non-Riders Riders Non-Riders o 7 7Non-Ridie}si
Weekly Pas:s 12 Discount Fare 10 Rides @ $9.00 Monthly Pass @ $42




FARE MEDIUM PREFERENCE/PURCHASE

INTEREST

Key Purchase Locations For Discount Fares

MOST CONVENIENT USE MOST OFTEN
LOCATION Riders Non-Riders Riders Non-Riders
Supermarkets 28% 42% 32% 57%
Check cashing places 39% 11% 36% 6%
RTD Service Centers 10% 6% 10% 4%
Other locations* 3% 20% 2% 5%
(malls/post offices)
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CURRENT FARE PERCEPTIONS

Paid (Expected) Fare

Monthly Pass Riders
Non-Rider Cash Fare Riders Regular Subsidy

$.90 $1.35 $38.70 $13.00

=$10 dollars

&= =.10 cents




IMPRESSIONS OF CURRENT FARES

Very reasonable
6%

Much too expensive
22%

Reasonable
38%

.....

........

34% Y
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CURRENT FARE PERCEPTIONS

Value Perceptions of $1.10 Basic Cash Fare on Blue Line

50% T T F7%
| ..l Rider
40% ;
40% L EEl Non-Rider
e 34%

he R

20% i

0% e

0% ; - "a"as e’

Excellent Excellent/ Good

very good



CURRENT FARE PERCEPTIONS
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40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

Overall Perception of RTD Service

3%

1] Riders

. Non-Riders
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CURRENT FARE PERCEPTIONS

Service Improvement Most Desired If Fare Increased

................................................ Rt Ts e e e e e e e T e e e e | 49,

New routes

18%
Extended hours
F-::]1 Rider
Cleaner, newer 16% j
buses o - Non-Rider
Courteous, helpful
drivers/employees

Security -

Other improvements
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IMPACT ON BLUE LINE

Majority within corridor plan to ride the Blue Line
- 70% of riders
- 63% of non-riders
Positive Blue Line ridership intent related to:
- Overall satisfaction/perception of RTD service
- Value perception of basic cash fare

- Weekly pass and discount fare purchase interest
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CURRENT FARE PERCEPTIONS

Service Improvement Most Desired If Fare Increased

Frequent service

New routes

Extended hours

Cleaner, newer
buses

Courteous, helpful
drivers/employees

49%



